


TIITS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT . 

STEVEN MAND MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEWfTAKILMA RD 
CA VE JUNCTION OR 97523 

,.·, 

confirms the right to use the waters of EAST FORK ILLINOIS RIVER, tributary to ILLINOIS RIVER for IRRJGA TION of 
1.6 ACRES. . 

This right was perfected under Permit 4449. The date of priority is JANUARY 30, .1920. The amount of water to which this 
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.03 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, if 
available at the authorized points of diversion, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

TwP Rn!! Mer Sec 0-0 
40 S 8 W WM 2 SE NW 

Measured Distances 

3 80 FEET NORTH & 245 FEET EAST FROM C-W 
1/16 CORNER, SECTION 2 

. The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation sy~enfifii;yb~--:3~dered. by the proper state officer . 
.. •:>-~~-/: '~;;:f=-~~~~~~ .. ~- . .-:~-~-~~.·~·;:~.__ . 

A description of the place of use to which this'rlght is appiu:t~n~t i;-as);ti9w?·:::·,\ 

I ,0:~ I,:• I~ I:" I ~E~/;'(f:~i~J;r;,;i/1':t:y::\ 
The quantity of water diverted at the new'pciii:Jt of diversion.shall iiot exceed the quantity of water lawfuDy available at the 
original points of diversion descn'bed as '_follows: ',. /": . •··-:,. ···--, <", ·_' i '· _,,. '. 

POP Twp Rn!! Mer Sec' ·\ Q-Q ,•cc_::,,:",,: -, _·\.. Measured Distances 

2 40 S 8 W WM , 2 .• SE SW ,::- ., NONE GIVEN 
40 S 8 W WM 14 SW NW .· .. NONE GIVEN 

,· 

When required by the Department, the water us~i sh~ ~ta1{ii~abitain a b~~dgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other 
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity'ofwatef diverted: The type and plans of the headgate and measuring 
device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general 
supervision of the Department: · 

NOTICE OF RIGHT .TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIALREVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .484. Any petition for 
· judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183 .484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director fo:ru:consideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the 
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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.. Regulation will be as surface diversion. If the East Fork ofthe Illinois River goes dry immediateiy upstream of the new 
diversion points, water use will be cmtailed. · · · 

This certificate is issued to coruirm a c~ge in POINTOFDIVERSION apprnved by an order of the Water Resources 
· Director entered September 30, 1996, at Special Order Volume 50, Page 637, approving Transfer Application 7563, and 

supersedes Certificate 12312, ·State r.eco~d of Water Right Certificates. · · 

_The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to l;>eneficial use on the Jands or place of use descnoed. 

Issued ___ A_P_R_2_9_20_1_1 __ 

:"\ 

T-7563.-cf-12312.jwgPage 2 of2 Recorded in State l\ecord of Water Right Certificates numbered 87000. 
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TIIIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

STATE OF OREGON 

~OUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

STEVEN MAND MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW/TAKILMA RD 
CAVE JUNCTION ·OR 97523 

confirms the right tp use the waters of EAST FORK ILLINOIS RIVER, tributary to ILLINOIS RIVER for IRRIGATION of 
30 ACRES . 

. This right was con.finned by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Josephine County. The decree is ofrecord 
at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 13, at Page 70 . The date of priority is 1881 FOR 
TRACT 1, AND 1905 FOR TRACT 2. 

The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 
ONE CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND FOR EACH 50 ACRES OF LAND IRRIGATED DURING Tiffi IRRIGATION 
SEASON FROM APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 1 OF EACH YEAR, or its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point 
of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

Twp Rng 

40 S 8W 

Mer Sec Q-Q 

WM 2 SENW 

Measured Distances 

380 FEET NORTH & 245 FEET EAST FROM C-W 
1/J.6 {~ORNER;"~~tECTION 2 

_,::;:. ~ _,.. ;i:~.:/::::-~:::...~-~-...... ~- ,. :::,1~:~ -~, 
A description of the place of use to which this right is appurteriaµi is }is fo_llows: i-,, 

' . ~ ~~·; ~:t~2:;~~-.. ~~~:~~·:~·-y::{-··;_~·;~~}; -~_-:. :\~//?~~ .. ?::·-_-;·t~~ . \ 
Tract 

2 

2 

Twp 

40 S 
40 S 
40 S 

Rng Mer ' .Sec' i::".'. Q~Q'.·,,,'; .. Acres '~ r·:- ::. 
8 W WM , ·2; ' NE NW~: ': \ 20:0 : .. ,-.<;,_ 
8 W WM 2 ' ·sE NW ·.~c' j_,:_; 7.0: .- , 
8W WM · 2 ··· ,·sENW·' ,:,; ·'·, 3 .0 J. 

,·. 
r-' 

· • ~ ;\-i\ ~-'•;;.:~;.;-_~~:".:· I·:·:•:~:,. .:•'•{·: i :. ., .' 

The quantity of water diverted at the new p\:>mt of di\lfbjon sl:!aUnot exce'e·d the quantity of water lawfully available at the 
original points of diversion from East Forkillirrois' Ri'(~r~·:1~.:t\j/:tD~_::?, ; ./ _.: ; . • · · 

When required by the Department, the wate~ ~use/:ii.a.1{~full ~d ~aintain.a ·headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other 
suitable device fa~ measuring and recording thl quantity·•{Fat~r di~erted.. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring 
device must be approved by the Department prior to beginriing'.cbnstruction and shall be installed under the general 
supervision of the Department. ·-· ·--. 0 · : -· •• ' 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.07 5 and 
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the 
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-7563 .cf-45764.jwg Page 1 of2 Certificate 87001 



Regulation will be as a surface diversion. If the East Fork of the Illinois.River goes dry immediately upstream of the new · 
diversion points, water use will b~ curtailed. · · · · · · . . . · · 

. . . . 

This certificate is issued.to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order of the Wate~ Resources 
Director entere_d September 30, 1996, at Special Order Volume 50, Page 637, approving Transfer Applic~tion 7563, and 
supersedes Certificate 45764, State record of Water Right Certificates. · 

. ' 

The right to the· use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands ·or place of use described and 
is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained -in said decree. 

Issued ___ A_PR----'-2_9_2_0_11 __ 

. rench 
U!.4.1J.4"'"ator Water Rights and Adjudications, for 

Phillip C. Ward, Director 

,..,. 

· T-7563.cf-45764.jwg Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 87001. 



FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 

(CHANGE JN POINT OF DIVERSION) 

UNDER CERTIFICATES 45764 & 12312 
TRANSFER No. T - 7 563 

T. 40 S. R.08 W. 
SECTION 2 

SURVEYED MARCH 17, 1998 

PREPARED BY: 
JONATHAN C. SPERO C.W.R.E. 123 
1002 KINCAID RD./P.O. BOX 16 
WILLIAMS. OREGON 97544 
PH. 15411 846-6845 

IN NAME OF: 
STEVEN & MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF · "' 
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE • 
WATER RIGHT ONLY, AND IS NOT IN­
TENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMEN-
SIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY 
OWNERSHIP LINES. 
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SCALE: 1- • 400' 
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PER JOSEPHINE 
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SE 1/4, NW 1/4 SEC. 2 
7 .0 ACRES TRACT No. I 
CERTIFICATE 45764 
3.0 ACRES TRACT No. 2 
CERTIFICATE 45764 
1.6 ACRES UNDER 
CERTIFICATE 12312 

SURVEYOR'S REGISTRATION 
LICENSE RENEWAL DATE: 

JUNE 30, 1998 



Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

DATE: April 29, 2011 

Water Resources Department 
North MaTI Office Bµilding 

725 Summer Street~, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503,:986-0904 

N O TICE O F CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE 

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water right established under the terms of a transfer order issued by 
this department. 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. 
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 60 days of the mailing date stated above as specified by 
ORS 183 .484(2). 

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing 
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law. 

The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the character of 
use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director. 

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811. 



Mailing List for Transfer Certificate 
Mailing Date: 

Application: T-7~63 (Cert 45764) 

Certificate~ 87001 

Certificate/Transfer Holder: (include copy of map) 

STEVEN MAND MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW/TAKILMA RD 
CA VE JUNCTION OR 97523 ~ · 

Copies of final Certificate to be sent to : 
1 . Data Cent e r ~ 
2 . Water Av ai l abilit y ~ 
3 . Vault /' 
4. File t..,/"' 

Other Persons to receive copies {proposed and/or fin al certificate:{Include map) 
1 . Watermaster #14 , Katheri~ ith 
2 . Jonathan C . Spero , CWRE 
3. USA Small Farm Investment Group LLC , 110 River Gro:':'.>- Dr , 
97523 (Cur rent p r ope r ty owners per county records) ~ 

Record Markings: / 
1 . Old Certificate : 45764 / 

Copies Mailed . 

By:~~ -
(SUPPORT STAFF) 

oripR 9. 9 2011 
" (~ATE) 

Cave Junction OR 

2 . Decree Name (Volume & Page) : Illinois River , Vol 13 , Page 70 



Mailing List for Transfer Certificate 
Mailing Date: 

Application: T-7563 (Cert 12312) 

Certificate: 87000 

Certificate/Transfer Holder: (include copy of map) 

STEVEN MAND MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW/TAKILMA RD 
CA VE TTJNCTION OR 97523 ✓ 

Copies of final Certificate to be sent to : 
1 . Data Cente r 7' 
2 . Water y-ailabili ty ---------
3 . Vaul / 
4 . File 

Other Persons to receive co ies ro osed and/or fin certificate: Include ma 
1 . Watermaster #14 , Katherin;;,---Smith 
2 . Jonathan C . Spero , CWREt,../' 
3 . USA Small Farm Investment Group LLC , 110 River Gro~ Dr , 
97523 (Current property owners per county records)~ 

Record Markings: 
1. Original Application : S- 7034 
2 . Old Certificate : 12312 

Copies Mailed 

By:~.:- _,, 
(SUPPORT STAFF) 

oAPR 2 9 2011 
(DATE) 

Cave Junction OR 



FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 

(CHANGE JN POINT OF DIVERSION) 

UNDER CERTIFICATES 45764 & 12312 
TRANSFER No. T - 7563 

T. 40 S. R.08 W. 
SECTION 2 

SURVEYED MARCH 17, 1998 

PREPARED BY: 
JONATHAN C. SPERO C.W.R.E. 123 
1002 KINCAID RD./P.O. BOX 16 
WILLIAMS. OREGON 97544 
PH. 15411 846-6845 

IN NAME OF: 
STEVEN & MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF · ""'­
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE 
WATER RIGHT ONLY, AND IS NOT IN­
TENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMEN­
SIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY 
OWNERSHIP LINES. 
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SURVEYOR'S REGISTRATION 
LICENSE RENEWAL DATE: 

JUNE 30, 1998 



FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 

(CHANGE JN POINT OF DIVERSION) 

UNDER CERTIFICATES 45764 & 12312 
TRANSFER No. T - 7563 

T. 40 S. R.08 W. 
SECTION 2 

SURVEYED MARCH 17, 1998 

PREPARED BY: 
JONATHAN C. SPERO C.W.R.E. 123 
1002 KINCAID RD.IP.a. BOX 16 
WILLIAMS. OREGON 97544 
PH. 15411 846-6845 

IN NAME OF: 
STEVEN & MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF •.,.._ 
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE • 
WATER RIGHT ONLY, AND IS NOT IN­
TENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMEN-
SIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY 
OWNERSHIP LINES. 
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SURVEYOR'S REGISTRATION 
LICENSE RENEWAL DATE: 

JUNE 30, 1998 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and 
no objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing 
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned 
or limited herein, TRANSFER 7563 submitted by ' 

STEVEN M. AND MARY ANNE McMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW/TAKILMA ROAD 
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 97523. 

The first right to be modified was confirmed by decree of the 
Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for JOSEPHINE County as 
evidenced by Certificate 45764. The decree is recorded -in the 
Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 13, at 
Page 70. The date of priority is 1881 FOR TRACT NO. 1 AND 1905 
FOR TRACT NO. 2. 

The right allows the use of the EAST FORK ILLINOIS RIVER, a 
tributary of the ILLINOIS RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 30 ACRES. 
The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited 
to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed ONE 
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND FOR EACH 50 ACRES OF LAND IRRIGATED DURING 
THE IRRIGATION SEASON FROM APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 1 OF EACH YEAR, 
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of 
diversion from the source. 

The second right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate 
12312, was perfected under Permit 4449 with a date of priority 
of JANUARY 30, 1920. The right allows the use of the EAST FORK 
ILLINOIS RIVER, a tributary of the ILLINOIS RIVER, for 
IRRIGATION. The amount of water to which this right is entitled 
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not 
exceed 0.03 cubic foot per second, if available at the 
authorized points of diversion: (#1) SW¾NW¾, SECTION 14 AND 
(#2) SE¾SW¾, SECTION 2, T 40 S, R 8 W, W.M., or its equivalent 
in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the 
source. 

The amount of water used for irrigation for Certificate 12312, 
together with the amount secured under an other right existing 
for the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic 
foot per second per acre or its equivalent for each acre 
irrigated. 

T- 7563.PKS Special Order Volume 50, Page &37. 



The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered 
by the proper state officer. 

The authorized places of use are located as follows: 

Certificate 45764 

Tract No. 1 
$E¾ NW¾ 7.0 acres 

Tract No. 2 
NE¾ NW¾ 20.0 acres 
SE¾ NW¾ 3.0 acres 

Section 2 
Township 40 South, Range 8 

West, W.M. 

Certificate 12312 

SE¾ NW¾ 1.6 acres 
Section 2 

Township 40 South, Range 8 
West, W.M. 

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described 

The applicant proposes to change the points of diversion to: 

SE¾ NW¾, SECTION 2, T 40 S, R 8 W, W.M.; 2290 FEET 
SOUTH AND 1120 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH¾ CORNER, SECTION 2. 

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE 
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER: 

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 
1, 1997. 

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of 
diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully 
available at the original points of diversion. 

3. When required by the Department, the water user shall 
install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, 
weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording 
the quantity of water diverted. The type and plans of the 
headgate and measuring device must be approved by the 
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be 
installed under the general supervision of the Department. 

4. Regulation will be as a surface diversion. If the East 
Fork of the Illinois River goes dry immediately upstream of 
the new diversion points, water use will be curtailed. 

Certificates 12312 and 45764 are cancelled. When satisfactory 
proof of the completed change is received, a new certificate 
confirming these water rights will be issued. 

T- 7563.PKS Special Order Volume 50, Page &33 . 



J 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, 

affixed ------.=S-E-P-3~91-f--.1.1,19-96----

T-7563.PKS Special Order Volume 50, Page&39. 



:<': 

STATE OF .OREGON 
COUNTY OF .... .., 

CERTIFICATE OF. _W ·AT.ER ·,RtGH:U 

~bis 3Js to C!erttfp, That ... AT T •cE 0Qrorm' 1rnur _w \· ~ . - -·. , .. - ~•,~ :-•>. ; ,.,: · , :~J(i I 

Q7S-31/ 
of .Kerby , State of Oregon . . , hq.s made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a righUo •the use oft.he 1waters of 
F.ast Fork Illinois River., tributary of µlinois ~v~ ,, , .: .:t .-1-. " » :·, . "·~ 
a tributary of -. Rogue R1 ver ,_. .., .. 1 f 91,; t~e purpose of 
Irric:ation ,. J 1 , '. • -. 

under Permit No. 44,!. of the .Stat.e Engineer, and that said rig~~ to_ the use of said waters 
has been perfected in~ cordance with the laws of Oregon; that .th~ priorityrof the .rig,it , hereby 
confirmed dates from January- .30, 1920; , _ •~ , . .J., •'\, .,1,, ; ,_ · •, 1 • '1.1 ... , .u· 

that the amount of water. to which such right is entitled and hereby u;onfir.me~, for the .purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially tA,Sed for said pu.rposes, .. and shall ·nqt ·~ceed. 
0.0.3 cubic foot per second; _,., .., .,., .. , ,,~ . .-·; ~J.Jw, ·;•,' . .. 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at . the .point of .divers_ion Jrom the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the (11.) Sif¼NI¼, Sectj,,QQ l.4J (2) SEtSfit, .~tion. 2,. 
Township 40 South, Range 8 West, Yi. M. · · 

The amount of water used .for irrigation, together. with the amount secur,ed ;under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 1 ,. ~~~~t;l..e~, u: of one cubic foot pe,- secorid 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre. u-ric:e.~d, ·, .~ .. , .1 ,., ,. 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as m~y be ordered by the proper .state officer. , 1 1L' '"' 

A description of the place of use under: the right hereby co,nfirmed, and, ta, whi!!,h such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: .~ )l,;,0\. •·L. 1,.1i,.,;i1~•(11,1 

' ' 
l .. ~: a.cres in thtf:SEtJfli-

. · · -Section . 2 
To~p 40 ~uth, Range 8 West, •• ll. 

Th~ right to the use of. the water for the .purpose$ afaresaid is restricted;to.the .lan4& or .place of 
use hereiri described. .r ·' , •, ,\~; ,' 

" ·. '<.WIT.NESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

~ · . ,this 2nd day of April I 193/40 

. ' . · · ·••'f·• 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right 9ertificqte,, Volume 

CHAS. I. STRICKLDI 
• • •••••••••••• • • • • • • • • ••• •• •• • • • •• ••• •• •••• • • •• • ••• • •• • • •••• .... • ·••••••• • •• • .. o • oOOh-oohOo OOOO 

State Engineer 

ll · , page ,{~~B { , \i~l.r• . .,· '\ 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

"CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

m:bi.s J.s to ~trtifp, That W. 0. KOHLER 

of Kerby 
a right to the use of the waters of 

, State of Oregon, 97531 
East Fork Illinois River 

, has 

a tributary of Illinois River 
irrigation of 30.0 acres 

for the purpose of 

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for 
Josephine County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of 
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 13 , at page 70 ; that the priority of the 
right thereby confirmed dates from 1881 for Tract No. 1 and 1905 for Tract No. 2 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitied, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an 
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one cubi C foot per 
second for each 50 acres of land irrigated during the irrigation season from 
April 1 to November 1 of each year, · 

The point of diversion is located in the 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as 
follows: 

Tract No. 1 
7.0 acres SE¼ NW¼ 

Tract No. 2 
20. O acres NE¼ NW¼ ✓ 
3.0 acres SE¼ NW¼ ✓ 

Section 2 
T. 40 S., R. 8 W., W. M. 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confinned by the prior 
certificate recorded at page 36485, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources 
Director entered on April 24, 1978, approving transfer application No. 2579. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confinn the status of the 
water right in reference to ORS 540.610. 

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. 
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. ' 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date June 9 , 19 78 . 

.. ... .. ... ... :~',;;?.:~ .. ~.~~~Y.TY 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38 , page ~ 

T'1563 I I (l_ 
1:: •,:~·· i, 

- - --------------- - · ----- - - -





FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 

(CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION) 

UNDER CERTIFICATES 45764 & 12312 
TRANSFER No. T - 7563 

T. 40 S. R.08 W. 
SECTION 2 

SURVEYED MARCH 17, 1998 

PREPARED BY: 
JONATHAN C. SPERO C.W.R.E. 123 
1002 KINCAID RD./P.O. BOX 16 
WILLIAMS. OREGON 97544 
PH. 15411 846-6845 

IN NAME OF: 
STEVEN & MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF · ~ 
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE 
WATER RIGHT ONLY, AND IS NOT IN­
TENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMEN­
SIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY 
OWNERSHIP LINES. 

0 
(X) EAST FORK OF 

ILLINOIS RIVER •• r<) 

• 

SCALE: I" • 400• 

NORTH 1/4 CORNER 
/ FOUND IRON PIPE 

•------------------ WITH BRASS CAP 

BURIED 
PVC PIPE 
I 1/2", I 1/4", 
,-. 3/4" 

PER JOSEPHINE 
COUNTY 1991 

0.5 

0.8 

NE 1/4, NW 1/4 SEC. 2 
20.0 ACRES TRACT No. 2 
CERTIFICATE 45764 

REC D 
APR - i:, 1998 . 

WATER RESOUR "' 
SALEM, 0RE~EiNoep·,. 

SE 1/4, NW 1/4 SEC. 2 
7 .0 ACRES TRACT No. I 
CERTIFICATE 45764 
3.0 ACRES TRACT No. 2 
CERTIFICATE 45764 
1.6 ACRES UNDER 
CERTIFICATE 12312 

SURVEYOR'S REGISTRATION 
LICENSE RENEWAL DATE: 

JUNE 30, 1998 



FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 

(CHANGE JN POINT OF DIVERSI ON) 

UNDER CERTIFICATES 45764 & 12312 

TRANSFER No. T - 7 563 

T. 40 S. R.08 W. 
SECTION 2 

SURVEYED MARCH 17, 1998 

PREPARED BY: 
JONAT HAN C. SPERO C.W.R.E. 12 3 
1002 K INCAID RD./P.O. BOX 16 
WILLIAMS. OREGON 97544 
PH. 154 ll 846-6845 

IN NAME OF: 
STEVEN & MARYANNE MCMAHAN 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ,r... 
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE • 
WATER RIGHT ONLY, AND IS NOT IN­
TENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMEN-
SIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY 
OWNERSHIP LINES. 

EAST FORK OF 
ILLI NOIS RI VER 

1' 
SCALE: 1- • 400' 

• 

0 
<D 

•• r') 

BURIED 
PVC PIPE 
I 1/2", I 1/4", 
I", 3/4"' 

NORTH 1/4 CORNER 
FOUND IRON PIPE 
WITH BRASS CAP 
PER JOSEPHINE 
COUNTY 1991 

0.5 

NE 1/4, NW 1/4 SEC. 2 
20.0 ACRES TRACT No. 2 
CERTIFICATE 45764 

SE 1/4, NW 1/4 SEC. 2 
7.0 ACRES TRACT No. I 
CERTIFICATE 45764 
3.0 ACRES TRACT No. 2 
CERTIFICATE 45764 
1.6 ACRES UNDER 
CERTIFICATE 12312 

SURVEYOR'S REGISTRATION 
LICENSE RENEWAL DATE: 

JUNE 30, 1998 



Completion Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use Application# ___ _ 

Map Review: 
✓ Permanent quality map (mylar or linen) 
i7 CWRE stamp and signature 
v Disclaimer 
✓ Application & permit #; or transfer # 
✓ North arrow 

Permit# -----
Transfer # 7 5tR.3 

Date Jo - 11-10 

Reviewer) w« 

✓ . Township, range and section 
✓ Appropriate scale (1" = 1320', 1" = 400', or scale of assessor's map) 
7 ~Source 
✓ Point(s) of diversion 
v7 ,.Point .s) of diversion (coordinates) 
7 onveyances (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.) 

__._ __ Place of use (1/4 1/4, DLC, or Gov Lot; if irrigation, # of acres in each subdivision) 

Report Review: 
Z Application & permit #; or transfer # 
/ CWRE stamp and signature 
7 Permittee' s signature 
/ Time limits --=--

__ ✓_.Date of survey 
~ Type of use 

/ Extent of use 
~ Source(s) of water 
-~-_,,,,.._-- Rate and Duty 

7 Diversion rate for each use 
7 ,...,. Description of conveyances system (from POD to POU) 
7 

-< Diversion works description (pump make, serial model, capacity, and description) 
7 s7 capacity 

---

Calculated capacity of system 
OR 

Measured amount of use 
___ Permit conditions 

___ Fish screening 
___ Meter/measuring device 
___ Water use reporting 
___ Other conditions 



Certificate Issuance Processing Checklist 

_LMap and COBU reviewed 
~Conflict check (include copy of plat card printout) r t.,U)~V]} p/d ~ ~ o~ 
_L_ Check c:urrent ownership 

Can certificate be processed further? 
___ Yes 
___ No 

If"No" why? ____________________________ _ 

If "Yes": 
___ Proposed 

Final ---

Mailing list: 

Proposed: 

Final: 

Certificate # -----

S :\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Fonns_ Checklists_Mailing Instructions\cert _ checklist_ 8-14-02.wpd 

qO 



Pump Capacity Calculator 
using Department designed formula : 

(hp)( efficiency) / (lift + psi head) = capacity in cfs 

Efficiency: 

Centrifugal = 6.61 
Turbine= 7.04 

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks) 

HP= 15 ----
Efficiency= 6.61 ----

Lift= 10 ----
PSI= 50 

Results Calculated 

(hp)( efficiency) = 
Head based on psi = 
Total dynamic head= 
(head + lift) 

Pump Capacity = 

99.15 
127.0 
137.0 

0.724 cubic feet per second 



Sprinkler Capacity Calculator 

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks) 

Sprinkler group 1 Nozzle size = 
Pressure= 

Number of heads = 

Sprinkler group 2 Nozzle size = 
(if applicable) Pressure= 

Number of heads = 

Sprinkler group 3 Nozzle size = 
(if applicable) Pressure= 

Number of heads = 

Results calculated 

Sprinkler group 1 capacity= 
Sprinkler group 2 capacity = 
Sprinkler group 3 capacity = 

Total sprinkler capacity= 

5/32 inch 
50 PSI 
51 

7/64 inch 
40 PSI 

105 

inch 
PSI 

255 gpm, or 
231 gpm, or 

0 gpm, or 

486 gpm, or 

(type an apostrophe before the size) 

(type an apostrophe before the size) 

(type an apostrophe before the size) 

0.568 cfs 
0.515 cfs 
0.000 cfs 

1.083 cfs 

Note: If entered values return a result of 0 gpm or "#N/A", then the sprinkler capacity 
chart does not contain a rate for that nozzle size and PSI. 
A rough alternate calculation can be made using this formula: 
28.93 x (orifice size in decimal , squared) x (square root of pressure) 
(Source: rainbird .com) 



Rainbird Nozzle Size Reference 

Nozzle # Size (in) 
4 1/16 
5 5/64 
6 3/32 
7 7/64 
8 1/8 
9 9/64 
10 5/32 
11 11 /64 
12 3/16 
13 13/64 
14 7/32 
15 15/64 
16 1/4 
17 17/64 
18 9/32 
20 5/16 
22 11 /32 
24 3/8 
26 13/32 
28 7/16 
30 15/32 
32 1/2 
34 17/32 
36 9/16 
40 5/8 
44 11 /16 



Josephine ounty Online - Assessment and Taxation O nline http ://www .co.josephine.or.us/Page.asp?N av1D= 92 l 

2 of2 

R345362 - USA SMALL FARM INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 

MAPNUMX: 4008020000140300 
MAPNUM:40080200001403 
ACCOUNT: R345362 
TWN: 40 
RNG: 08 
SEC: 02 
QQ: 00 
TAXLOT: 001403 

TL: 001403 
TYPE: 00 
LOC DESC: RIVER GROVE SUBDIVISION 
LOT: l 

NAME: USA SMALL FARM INVESTMENT 
GROUPLLC 
ADDRESS: 110 RIVER GROVE DR 
ADDRl : 110 RIVER GROVE DR 
CITY: CA VE JUNCTION 
STATE: OR 
ZIP: 97523 
CSZ: CA VE JUNCTION, OR 97523 

SITUS: 110 RIVER GROVE DR 
ST NO: 110 
ST NAME: RIVER GROVE 
liPOP '\ !Li l TTP · J()<:; ')(-;() 

IMP_ VALUE : 95,280 
LAND _APPR: 7,450 
LAND _11KT: 108,500 
RMV: 203 ,780 
ACREAGE: 5.00 
LEGAL ACRE: 105 .08 
PROP CLASS: 581 
BLDG CLASS: 121 

CODE: 04;05 
MAINT: B 
NBHD: 1900 
YR BLT: 2002 
SQ_FT: 1200 
LIVING AREA: 1200 
BEDRMS: 2 
ZONE: EF 
SPTB CODES: SFP SFPI 
MH VALUE: 0 
TAXES: 773 .6 1 
SALE PRICE: 0 
DEED TYPE: BS 
INST NO: 08-007128 

iJj Printer friendly version 

If you have questions regarding the site, please contact the vvebmaster. 
· Terms of Use I Built using Project A's Site-in-a-Box ©1998-201 0 

Version 5. 12. 7 

10/11/201011:321\r 



Josephine Cow1ty Online - Assessment and Taxation Online 

of2 

Is ea r ch 

Sitem.a.p • Advanced Search 

Back to Assessor 

Exemption Information 

Manufactured 
Structures 

2009 Farm Report 

Assessment and 
Taxation Online 

Manufactured Structure 
Forms 

Change of Address 
Form 

Calendar 

Documents and Forms 

Frequently Asked 
Questions 

Links 

News and Events 

500 t--i'N 6th Street 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 
Phone: (541)474-5260 
Contact: Connie Roach 
Email : assessor@co.joseph . 

Hours: 8:00AM - 5:00PM Mon 
- Fri (Open on lunch hours) 

• 
Assessment and Taxation Online 

Home 

Departments 
a • 

• 

• 

• Adult Community Corrections 
• Airports 

• Assessor 
• Board of County Commissioners 

• Building Safety 
• Clerk 

• Comm ission on Children & Famil ies 
• District Attorney 

• Fairgrounds 
• Finance 

• Forestry 
• Geographic Information Systems 

• Human Resources 
• Information Technology 

• Integrated Fire Plan 
• Juvenile Justice 

• Legal Counsel 
• Library 

• Mental Health Services 
• Parks 

• Planning 
• Property Management 

• Public Health 
• Public Works 

• Sheriff 
• Surveyor 

• Transit 
• Treasury & Tax 

• Veterans Service Office 

Contact Us 

Subscri be 

http:// www.co.josephine.or.us/Page.asp?NavfD=92 I 

10/ 11 /2010 11 :32 AM 
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' 
JONA THAN C. SPERO 

OREGON R.L.S. • 2309 
OREGON C.W.R.E. • 123 
CAL /FORNI A R.L.S. • 5566 

1002 KINCAID RD./P.O. BOX 16 
WILLIAMS, OREGON 97.544 
PltotN: 1.5411 846-684.5 

R£GIST£R£D PROFESSIONAL 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE 

UNDER CERTIFICATES 45764 AND 12312 

TRANSFER T - 7563 

INFORMATION: 

PERMITEES and CURRENT LAND OWNERS: 

STEVEN and MARYANNE McMAHAN 
4300 Bridgeview - Takilma Road 
Cave Junction OR 97523 

(541) 592-6013 

This inspection and survey were conducted on March 17, 1998 
by Jonathan C. Spero C.W.R.E. # 123 together with Steven 
McMahan. 

The SOURCE of water is the East Fork of the Illinois Ri ver as 
per the Transfer Order . 

The USE of water is IRRIGATION as per the Transfer Order . 

The PLACE OF USE is T . 40 S . R . 08 W. W.M. Section 2 
SE 1/4, NW 1/4 11 . 6 acres and NE 1/4, NW 1/4 20.0 acres as 
per the Transfer Order . This is 
Certificate 45674 Tract 1 SE 1/4, NW 1/4 7.0 acres 

Tract 2 SE 1 / 4, NW 1/4 3.0 acres 
NE 1/4, NW 1/ 4 20.0 acres 

Certificate 12312 SE 1/4, NW 1/4 1.6 acres 

Applicants have completed the Transfer (Change in Point of 
Diversion), ha ve comp l i ed wit h the conditions stated in the 
Transfer Order, have done so within the time limits stated on 
the Transfer Order . 

The project was completed as per the Application Map and the 
Transfe r Orde1·. In the accompa nying Final Proof Survey the 
diver s ion structure as constructed was tied by measurement to 
the Cent e r - We s t 1116th corner for Section 2 rather than the 
North 1/ 4 corner (as show n on the Application Map and stated 
on the Tr a ns f e r Order) as this survey monument is closer to 
the new diversion. 



.. 

SOURCE: The East Fork of the Illinois River. 
primary source of supply. 

~ce,veo 
APR 02 1998 

rl/A I t:;, hf:S(J . 
Page 2 SALEM UhCESD£p-1 · OREGON · 

This is the 

DIVERSION POINT: This Claim is to document the new Point of 
Diversion. The new Diversion structure is an Infiltration 
Gallery along the edge of the East Fork of the Illinois 
River. The structure consists of a 36" diameter galvanized 
corrugated metal pipe, 13 feet long, placed vertically, and 
extending roughly 2 feet above ordinary high water. Under 
this is a 10 11 diameter lateral infiltration pipe, 40 feet 
long (per the owner). From the infiltration lateral, a 5" 
diameter suction pipe extends 17' vertically and then 19' 
horizontally to the pump and motor. 

MOTOR: BALDOR brand, 15 horse power, 230 volt, 36 amp, 60 hz, 
3 phase electric motor with 3450 max R.P.M. 's. 

PUMP: PACO brand, Type 11 L 11 , centrifugal pump with 2" intake 
and 2 11 discharge. 

PIPE: 
Buried, PVC Pipe: 

411 diameter mainline 2020 feet 
1 1/2 11 diameter pipe 320 feet 
1 1/4 11 diameter pipe 1060 feet 
1" diameter pipe 1280 feet 
3/4 11 diameter pipe 1720 feet 

Buried, 1 11 diameter black poly pipe: 1000 feet+/-

The 4 11 mainline has 3" diameter risers at 120 foot spacings. 
Above Ground Hand Line aluminum pipe: 

7, 3 11 diameter X 40' long 
2, 3 11 diameter X 20' long 
60, 3 11 diameter X 30' long 

HEADS: 
The system uses the following sprinkler heads: 

70, RAINBIRD Model 30 sprinklers with 5/32'' nozzles 
The maximum number normally used at once is 51 of these. 
Per the owner, these run at about 50 PSI and disperse about 5 
G.P.M. each. 

105, RAINBIRD steel head sprinklers with 7/64 11 square 
nozzles. All of these are normally used at once. Per the 
owner, these run at about 55 PSI and disperse about 2.6 G.P.M 
each. 

Continued on Page 3 



Page 3 
HEADS, (continued from preceding page): 

-.,,e,~~'VED 
APR 02 1998 

,., ' ' 1 .:.ivu11CEs o 
-. . .._ ~ '=M OREGON EPT 

26, LEGO brand sprinkler heads with 1/8" diameter 
nozzles. Per the owner, these run at about 50 PSI and 
disperse about 3.2 G.P.M. each. These are normally all run 
at once and sometimes run in conjunction with the other 
sprinklers described above. 

As irl· igation season has not yet begun, no actual test was 
made of operating pressure during this inspection. 

USE: IRRIGATION 

The South field is planted in blueberries. 
The Middle field was used in 1997 as a commercial truck 
garden. Crops included watermelon, cantaloupe, corn, 
tomatoes, garlic, artichokes and squash. 
The East edge of the large, North field is currently in a 
cover crop. The owner plans to plant asparagus in 1998. 
The remainder of the North field is planted in Alfalfa for 
hay. The small fields in the Northeast corner are used for 
cattle pasture. 

LIFT: 

On the date of this inspection, the water level in the 
vertical pipe was about 1.5 feet below the top of the pipe. 
The fields range in elevation from about 5 feet above, to 
about 4 feet below the top of the pipe. The mean elevation of 
the field is about level with the top of the pipe. 

SURVEY TIE: 

The new Point of Diversion was tied by measurements made 
during this inspection to the Center - West 1/16th corner for 
Section 2 (T.40 S. R.08 W. W.M.) which corner is monumented 
with a 5/8" diameter iron rod and bearing trees per Survey# 
147-68 (Josephine County Surveyor's records). 

No SPECIAL CONDITIONS, related to this inspection, are 
listed on the Transfer Order. 

REMARKS: The Owner - and Permittee, Steven McMahan, has 
completed the Transfer (Change in Point of Diversion) and is 
irrigating the land shown on the accompanying Final Proof 
Survey Map for beneficial use. 



• 

APR 2 1998 

,;,,. , c.r, , :U.,Gv CE:.S OEP 1 
t;A! Ffvl ·- REGOI\I 

page 4 

The Final Proof Survey and inspection of the use as found to 

be completed under the terms and conditions of Tr ansfe r Or de r 

T- 7 56 3 was completed by me on Ma rch 17 , 1998 , 

and the facts contained in this report and accompanying Final 

Proof Map are correct to the best of my knowledge. 

License Regis t ration Renewal 
·date : June 30, 1998 

I, Steven Mc Ma ha n 

~~ 
~pero C.W.R.E.# 123 

agree to the findings 

of the C.W.R.E. and do submit this site report and ' map as my 

Claim of Beneficial use of the water as provided under the 

terms and conditions of my Tr a n sfe r Orde r T- 7 563 



regon 
John A. Ki tzhaber, M.D., Governor 

April 3, 1998 

STEVEN AND MARY ANNE McMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW - TAKJLMA ROAD 
CA VE JUNCTION, OR 97523 

REFERENCE: File T-7563 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

This will acknowledge that your claim of beneficial use and map in the name of STEVEN AND 
MARYANNE MCMAHAN were received on APRIL 2, 1998. These will be reviewed in the 
future to insure they are complete and correct. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

DON KNAUER 
Program Representative 

DEK:tcb 

cc: JONATHAN C. SPERO, CWRE #123 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

November 20, 1997 

STEVEN & MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW ff AKILMA RD 
CA VE JUNCTION OR 97523 

REFERENCE: File T-7563 

Water Resour:ces Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice that complete application of water has been made under 
Transfer 7563 . 

You are required to hire a certified water right examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of Beneficial 
Use which must be submitted to this department by October 1, 1998. The Claim of Beneficial Use 
must include a map and site report prepared by the CWRE and signed by both the CWRE and the land 
owner. Enclosed is a list of CWRE's. Also enclosed is a copy of the order which approved Transfer 
7563 and the application map for your CWRE's use. 

You may claim only the beneficial use authorized and developed within the terms of the order. Any 
part of the use that was not completed will be excluded from the certificate of water right which will 
ultimately be issued. 

1 , The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the perm it or transfer order to compile th€ 
claim of beneficial use. All permit conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit. 

In the meantime, the transfer order will be evidence of your right to the use of water provided you 
continue to use the water for the purpose authorized. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 

LHN:jh 

enclosures 

cc: Bruce Sund, Watermaster 
Jonathan Spero, CWRE 



REce, ED 
NO iJ' l 9 1997 

\.- ,A (ER RESOURCES Dl:Pt 
SALEM, OREGON • 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE lN 

place of use of water 

point of diversion of water 

use heretofore made of water 

Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICA TlON J - ] S6 ,.S 
I, 6 -.\--eu:, , ~b<J ~ , USED the water as provided 

prmt name 
by the 

order of the Water Resources Director approving said water right transfer application 

s v o-:.~c , , t 9j]. 

Description of the land 
1
on which I use water: 0 - B-2 l/t!O 

//- /7- 17 
(date) (signature) \ "" 

J,/Y;O ,qfJnw f2d , ~ue:;:sunc..'ft~ 
(address) 

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310) 

9-163A 
Water Resources Department 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem ~ OR 9?310 
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regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

October 22, 1997 

STEVEN & MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW-TAKILMA RD 
CA VE JUNCTION OR 97523 

REFERENCE FILE: T- 'JS 4,'3-

The date for the completion of your transfer was October I, 1997. 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

If the project was completed, you should promptly submit the notice of completion, which was 
enclosed with the transfer order. If you were unable to complete the project within the time allowed, 
you may wish to request an extension of the time limits. A form will be furnished upon request. 

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required by law to hire a certified water right 
examiner to conduct the final proof survey of the completed change. This must be done within one 
year after the use is reported as being complete or within one year after the beneficial use date 
allowed in the order, whichever occurs first. Accordingly, the claim of beneficial use must be 
received in this office on or before October 1. 1998. 

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the information wi II be reviewed and a brief field 
inspection may be conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a proposed certificate 
of water right will be mailed to you for review. 

If you are no longer interested in the project, please let us know. We will provide forms for you to 
authorize the cancellation of the right. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 275 at 503-378-3739 or toll-free 
1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Transfer Section 

LHN:jh 

cc: Watermaster 
CWRE 



October 1, 1996 

STEVEN & MARY ANNE MCMAHAN 
4300 BRIDGEVIEW/TAKILMA RD 
CAVE JUNCTION OR 97523 

REFERENCE: File T-7563 

Oregon 
W AT E R 

RES O U RC E S 

D E P A RTMENT 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer 
application T-7563. 

A time to complete the transfer is given in the order. A form for 
reporting completion is enclosed for your convenience. 

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water 
right for any portion of the authorized change in use or change in 
place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed wi ll be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing 
that diligent effort has been made to complete the actual change 
within the time allowed. 

You have the requirement to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner 
(CWRE) to complete a Claim of Beneficial Use report and map which 
must be submitted to this department within one year of the 
completion date authorized in the transfer. A list of CWRE's will 
be sent to you when we receive your notice that the project is 
complete and beneficial use of the water has been made. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Water Rights Specialist 

LHN:jh 

Enclosures 

cc: Bruce Sund, Watermaster 
Jonathan Spero, CWRE 
GWEB 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



ORDER and CERTIFICATE CHECK LIST 

STEPS COMPLETED: 
Order prepared, date, volume and page number assigned, order 
signed. -Certificate prepared, date and number assigned, 
certificate signed. 

STEPS TO BE COMPLETED: 

RECORD MARKING (transfer section) 

other other plat cards ( \, --------- ---------
RECORD MARKIN~. ~ upp~rt services) 

file folder (~ tfo. T-7-503 permit ( ) No. ____ _ 
' &34 

Trans App Reg ( ( /, 
Trans Name Index ~ 

· Trans Stream Index ( ) 

Vol. ___ , Page 

( )certificate { ) 

file ~ ) Data Center () {) Wa termaster ( J ( ) 

applicant ( ) _....(.--Y other ____ ~___,:q.J'-'f;___:.;;;£;;;;.__ ______ _ 

other &u!eB (/J ( ) other --------

( ~ ( ) 

( ) ( ) 

LETTER TO: 

applicant 

~ ­

( ) other ( ) 

other ( ) ____________ other ( ) 

ENCLOSURES: 

copy of order , Page original certificate ( ) ----

copy of order ( )Vol. __ , Page __ remaining certificate( ) ___ _ 

refund check () No._____ Completion Notice (y' 
FILE SET-UPS FILE NUMBER SET-UP DATE FOR WHOM 

C-7? 

· i-



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

To: Martha Pagel, Director 

From: Kelly Starnes, Water Right Inspector 

Subject: Transfer 7563 

August 26, 1996 

The transfer applicant is participating in the push-up darn removal 
program in the Illinois River basin and is requesting a change in 
point of diversion as a part of this program. 

Notice of the transfer was published in the local paper and no 
comments/protests were received. 

The Waterrnaster has said t he change could be made without injury to 
o t her water rights. The t ransfer should be approved. 

t/d-/4: & W S..:::-ho~ 6dtd 7'ts /S c:i. 

~Id~ 1' 
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-oOo- BARGAIN AND SALE DEED -oOo-

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Evelyn Anna Grimmett 

Emmert, hereinafter called grantor, for t he consideration 

hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey 

unto Steven Michael McMahan hereinafter called grantee, and unto 

grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real 

property with tenements, hereditaments and appur tenances 

thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the 

County of Josephine, State of Orego n, described as follows, to-

wit : 

An undivided 1/2 interest in and to the following : 

ITEM #1 

:E 
~ 

en m 
)>::O 
r ::o mm s: C/) 
~ 0 

The North half of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest ~~ 
Quarter, and the South one half of the Northwest Quarter ffi~ 
and the North half of the Northwest Quarter of the Oen 
Southwest Quarter Section 2, Township 40 South, Range 8 Z~ 
West of the Willamette Meridian, situated in the County ~ 
of Josephine, State of Oregon. · 

ITEM i.t2 

Lot #11 of the Ma r y Warren homestead, situated in Section 
35, Township 39 South, Range 8 West, Willamette Meridian, 
County of Josephine, State of Oregon, and the Northeast 
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, Township 
40 South, Range 8 West of the Willamette Meridian, 
situated in the Coun ty of Josephine, State of Oregon. 

ITEM #3 

A 20 foot easement from east to west alo n g the nor th 
property line of the lot desc r ibed as: West of the 
Bridgeview and Takilma county road right-of-way in the 
Northwe st Quarter of the Southeast Qua rter of Section 2, 
Township 40 South, Range 8 West of the Willamette Meridian, 
situated in the Coun ty of Josephine , State of Oregon. 
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95 SEP 15 PH 2: 43 VJ e·5 PI 7 2 4 

To Ha ve and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and 

grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, 

stated in terms of dollars, is $63,450.00. 

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, 

the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes 

shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to 

corporations and to individuals. 

In Witness Whereof, the granter has executed this instrument 

this 5 ~y, day of 1995; if a corporate 

granter, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed 

by an officer or other person dul y authorized to do so by order 

of its board of directors. 

This instrument will not allow use of the property described 

in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and 

regulat io ns. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the 

person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the 

appropriate city or count y planning department to verify approved 

uses and to determine an y limits on lawsuits against farming or 

forest practices as defined in ORS 30.930. 

Until a change is requested, all t ax statements shall be 

sent to Grantee, Steven Michael McMahan, 4300 Takilma Road, Cave 

Juntion, Oregon 97523 . § 
'-I 

en m 
)> :0 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract 

be executed in duplicate as of the day and year written. 
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95 SEP 15 PH 2: 43 

GRANTEE: 

Steven Michael McMahan 
4300 Takilma Road ~ar: Ju nction, OR 97523 

GRANTOR: 

Evelyn Anna Grimmet Emmert 
3783 W. Buena Vista 
Fresno, CA 93711 

~~ ,k~ 
STEVEN MICHAEL MCMAHA ~~)A~~~~~ 
__ C\_._-_l_S_~_9.S-____ 1 9 9 5 . 
DATED 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) 
) ss. 

County of Fresno ) 

DATED 
~ 5 1995. 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 

_____ , 1995 by 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
EUGENE J. PEREZ 

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN 

FRESNO COUNTY 
My Commission Expires Nov 4 1995 

STATE OF OREGO N 

County of Josephine 
ss: 

' LIFO~N~ / ,,.­
es: //9: 7J 

This instr ument was acknowledged before me on 6~rn00 
---~/5=--_, 1995 by STEVEN MICHAEL MCMAHAN. 

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 
My co mm i s s ion exp i res : 13 -~ _q lo 
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To Ha ve and to Hold the same unto the said ~rantee and 

grantee's heirs, successors and assigns foreve r. 

The true and act ual considerati o n paid for this transfer . 

s tated i n te rms of do l lars . is $63,450.00. 

In construing this deed a nd where the co nt ext so req u ir es , 

the s i ngular includes the pl ural and all gra mm atical c hanges 

shall be impl led to make the provisions hereof apply equally to 

corporatio ns a nd to i ndi viduals. 

ln Witness Whe r eof, the g ranter has execu t ed this instrument 

this da y of 1995; if a co rporat e 

g ran te r, i t has ca used its name to be signed a nd i ts seal affixed 

by an officer o r other person d u ly aut horized to do so by order 

of its board of directors. 

Th i s i nstrume n t wi ll not allow use of the propert y de s c ribed 

in this instrument in violation of appli cable land use laws and 

regulations. Befo re signing or accepting this instr ument . the 

person acquiring fee title to the propert y shou l d check with the 

app r op riat e city or co unt y pla nning department to verify app r oved 

uses and to determine a ny limits on lawsuits aga ins t farming or 

forest practices as defi ned 111 ORS 30 . 9 30. 

Unt il a c hange i s re que s ted , all tax statements shall be 

sent to Grantee, Steven Michael ~cMaha n, 4 300 Takilma Road . Cave 

Juntio n, Oregon 9 7523. 

I~ WIT~ESS WHEREOF . the parties have caused this Cont r act to 

be exec ut ed in d u plicate as ot the day and vear wr itten . 
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1-75~3 
State or Oregon APR 1 8 1996 , 

\ ' WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 
Wt.TEA RESOURCES DEPt 

SALEM, OREGON •. , · 1 

Applicant: __ ;:;.=...,+...,e..,.u"'-e ..... b.__ ..... Q'.\_,_._, _ _._.00 .... , ....... M-"a.....,h.....,._g o._.__,,£=-_,,[Y}-'-"-"g"'-r+y__._An ........ o ..... e _ _.M......_.l-..._&)......_a k)....._<I _Y\,.___ 

Mailing Address:,_..;.L-J.J..A..w:.09.:.::._J..l?i.1.1C...1J.w.d~9P.:;..\J:l!..)u;.f.l;l',\,.L.) 1-/...1Tu..:ai..cls:,,Jiu.luro.L.191...-...1R..::.,.,d_._, ------------

Cow :J:vnc.±,-oo ofZ 97523 (s1.o\ s92,kJ13 
Ci~ or to~ • , State Zip PKono 

Type of change: __ __._P,__,o,._.,_to..,____f__..o __ -\-_.._Q_,1_.v_e ___ r ___ .s..,10..._o ....... _ __,. _ __,.___,-,----,---------
(In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of lhe water) 

1. WATER RIGHT 

A) Is the water right in your name? ______ n ___ o..,,.,.._,,.,..,.._----- rr not, list name below: 
(Yes, No) 

Wa,l!oc.e 0§,bun (w,o,) kabler ~ 
B) Was the water right detennined by a court decree? ____ ....._=> ____ .,,,-_-=---------

(Ye,, No) -- . 1. If yes, list the title of the proceedings: .,I: II ,no·, c, 7Z j ue,... De uee .--
2. Certificate No: tf S' 7 b 'f ,,, 

C) Was the water right acquired by a waterpennlt? ----~--...,..."!:"!'"'-=.,..------­
. (Yes, No) 

1. If yes, list the Pennlt No: YYY3 / 

2. Certificate No: /,?,3,/ 2, ., 

D) Date of priority right: Te9c+ I t '8 '81 rod: 2 
/ nuc.f 3 ::r~n\'A,.l 

__ -1-JJ, ...... __ _._ ...................... _ ___.1_9...,o __ s ______ 19_. __ 

E) What are your reasons ror the proposed changes? To a fu,"' t' P?ro e,.o n .s h-b ·em 
Qr io~ro d1uersioa .:J-rud""'-'ne 

F) The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before:_...,/-0--,./_o-1 ____ , 19 ~ 
2. LOCATION OF .AUTHORIZED USE 

~ What Is the source or water (river, stream, well)? ---"~c..c:J.g""~\_,..F-o-:..:.r_k-"--_..,... r ....... ....,ll.,_.,-n._._.._,i1'-'s.......cT?-..;,,.,.\.a~..,;.r __ _ 

Tnbu-6ry . o\ Tll1n,i1s I2111er-
B Describe the authorized Int or diversion: 

Section 

C) What is the name or the ditch used? __ _.£ ... • .... YS:c:a\.e..,_._._.(,.:.h..,.,o:.;.!)€,.._)+-------------
D) What Is the use to which the water ls applied? __ T-..c-c ... , ·...,~-9. ... \ .... 'i-o .... c __________ _ 

Give the location or the authorized area lrri ted or lace of use other than for irri ation: 

F) Is the land within an irrigation district? Yes __ No V / 
If Yes, which district? _______________________ .,, __ 

G) County _ ,Iose.pb,roe._./ 
3 • LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: 

NOTE: Answer question A only If the appllcaUon is for a rf ~nge in the point or diversion. 

A Describe the sed Int or diversion: 

Rane 

05 



NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if the application Is foc a change in use or place of use. 

B) Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances? ____ _ 
(Yu, No) 

C) If no 2ive the descriotion below of exlstin2 encumbrances: 

Encumbrance : M Heldbv Amount 

D) What ls the use to which the water will be applied? _______________ _ 

E) Give the nmr nsed location of the area lrrisrated or olace of use if other than for lrri2ation: 

Townshlo Ran2e Section t/4 1/4 or Section No. of acres lrri1ZBted 

-

4. EXHIBITS 

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application: 

A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner showing the location of the present and proposed 
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that 
would not be subject to transfer. 

B) A copy of the current rccordcd deed to the subject lands. 

C) Affidavits from any other landowners or encumbrance holders with interest in the original water right 
stating that they have no objection to the proposed transfer, 

Evidence that·the water has been used within the last five years. 

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT: 

6. REMARKS: Th7 4> L.anJ ho.:. ~h , ,.., my f.,.,., ;Jl(s ow rwn;h,p 5 / 1/(f /9cy 
tJ13 VJ'1~r r j~l-,ts rµ vg -b my knC\.J-l ledµ be.e,7 uaed .Q..,- ~ •t101cici ) V,'if 

w 1¼\~ f v-f';' _-:;- y~., ,.... pe1-0·1~ t> !•us; ,":s.., t-..e d, 

· · I (we)_......;.S;..~:..:.e...;.v .... eY"\_.__Wl_,_ Wl_e._ /YJ_q_h_q_n ________ ,....... ___ _,applicant(s), hereby 

. swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that the statements made are true and 

correcL Datedandsignedthis ,z~ dayof M~rc. h ,19.3..L, 
. ·~· 

OFf1CW. SEA!. 
DE A~..I F.1CHAROS<>N 

NOTARY P;.;nuc - OREGON 
COMMISSIONNO . 017009 

MY W IM3SION EXPIPfS AUG 24, tQQO 

(Notarial Seal) 

> (Slanaturo) 

(Slanature) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

Notary Publlo for ORaon 

My commission expires: ~ -e::4 ft'lo 



Affidavit oF Publication 

STATE OF OREGON, 
County oC J osephine } ~-

I, .... B.o.b .. 1.:1. •• K.J.?. .rl.:c.J...'t) :f.l:-.·-································· ............ , belne 
lint du ly sworn, depon' and say I 11m the publuher ol the Jlllnol1 Vall ct 
News, a ~w•paper of i:ene.ral clrcula llon prl.Jlt ed and 11u!Jllihed al C.ive 
Junction In the aforesaid county and s tale, as de Clni:d In Section 58 Ore• 

i On La ws, tha t .fr!. .:t.1. . •••• Q.-1../!!. . . tP..( .. C.. 1h.'t'. .. °L'.vi.n.s.tc.(. .. 7. .$.~.:i. .... ,-; .. _ 

?..,!.~f.rt.if.Y.l.'i) . .r.11-/1 .n./Y.l ·ihc.Ji ..... a prin ted copy of which Is he reto an• 

n exe d, was published In the enll re Iss ue of uld news p.iper tor .. t .h.f. .-e.:t'. ...• 

successive ,rnd consecu tive .. :.h.c.:t' .. .e .. : ... .... Iss ues on the to llow!n e d ates: 

.. . '1.!-!.l? .. 1:- •• ./ 1 .• ::!-. ., .1"-r[.J~ . .3,.J.9..q_.( ... _ ....... ..... ..... ....... .......... ... ....... .. ......... ... . 

<My Commlulon 

ECEIVED 
AUG - 9 1996 

,.... _ _ ______ _..,,.,._.,.,.-.i::.A: RESOURCES DEPT. 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

JAMES L FRICK 
NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON 

COMMISSION NO. 042820 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES .AP.R. 2. 1999 

l ALEM, OREGON 

Steven and Mary Anne 
McMah an filed an 
application with the Water 
Resources Department for a 
change in point of diversion 
of water as provided by 
ORS 540.510 to 540.530. 

Certificate 45764, in the 
name of W.O. Kohler , 
includgs a right limited to 
1.00 cubic foot per second 
for each 50 acres of land 
irrigated from the East Fork 
Illinois River, with a priority 
date of 1881 for Tract #1 
and 1905 for Tract #2 for 
irrigation of 30.0 acres. 

The points of diversion for 
this right is the Brady Ditch 
and an Unnamed Ditch . 

Certificate 12312, in the· 
name of Wallace Osburn 
Kohler, includes a right 
limited to 0.03 cubic foot per 
second from the East Fork 
Illinois River, with a priority 
date of January 30, 1920 for 
irrigation. 

The paint of divers ion for 
this right is in the SE 1 /4 
SW1 /4,. Section 2, T. 40 S., 
R. SW., W.M. 

The applicant proposes to 
change the point of 
diversion to SE1 /4 NW1 /4, 
Section 2, T. 40 S., R. 2 W., 
W.M.; 2290 feet South and 
1120 feet West from the 
N 1 /4 corner for Section 2. 

Protests may be filed by 
persons who think their 
water right may be injured 
by this change. Additional 
information or forms and 
rules for filing protests are 
available from the Water 
Resources Department by 
phoning (503)-378-8455. If 
a protest is filed a hearing 
may be held. 

The last date of publication 
is July 3, 1996. IF NO 
PROTEST IS FILED BY (30 
days after last publication) , 
THE CHANGE MAY BE 
APPROVED WITHOUT A 
HEARING. 

Publish: June 19, 26, Ju ll,' 
3, 1996 



TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS 

Fiscal Services Section DATE: b - 5 _qt,., 

~\.....::<'-"'e"'--'--I IL..C'-1-f-.,.,,_.Sf'---<'~c.~,,('_v\....c..=C.__e,;:'.1 ______________ (File Examiner) 

PHONE/ }s, SO °( FAX: 

TRANSFE~ ~~; ~jh_u~t for Payment o~ 

, fi· f)D 
TRANSFER FILE#: (;l, ;yrffz S (, ) RECEIPT#: 0()21./ ~o 

Please prepare payment in the amount of $ ·25 0 . 0 0 , made payable to: 

Name: 

Address: 
(') o) 1 y . 0 . Qs.1)£ 352 

City: 

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one): 

File being Rejected I Withdrawn/ Misfiled~ 
'K Excess fees were collected for application ~ 

Payment of PON 
Protest filing fee 
Other: -----------------

TRANSFER FILE#: RECEIPT#: ______ _ 

Please prepare payment in the amount of $ ________ , made payable to: 

Name: 

Address: 

City: ________ ST: ___ Zip: ____ _ 

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one): 

File being Rejected/ Withdrawn/ Misfiled 
Excess fees were collected for application/ PON 
Payment of PON 
Protest filing fee 
Other: ________________ _ 

I have reviewed this distribution request and have determined the request to be justified as to the 
purpose indicated above. Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to process the requested distribution. 

Authorized Signature: -4'-Jt'-'-~"'-"-"4-'~'-"'----------- Date: &- 5"" -qL 

M:\wpdat\transfer (7/95) 



... 

Name ···--·· S-t~.~0. .. ±. .. ffi9:.ci.Ann~ .. JDc.. mo. ho. I"\ 

Ad:ess [:° ~ ~nft;l~;t;~ j:J' 
·········-·················-·····-····························~······-··············--··· 

Change in ·······-·· p O O ······-······-······-······-··············································· 

Date filed ·-····-5 /.Y.;?J~~····-······················-······································· 

Date of hearing ·······-······················-······························-··························· 

Place of hearing ........................................................................................... . 

Date of order ···············-··············-··· Vol. .................... , page ............... . 

Date for application of water ·······-·················-······································ 

Proof mailed ········-························································································ 

Proof received ............................................................................................... . 

Certificate issued .............................. Vol ..................... , page ............... . 

7563 

j 
j 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT 

Name of stream cE'. rk · Illi ·no1'C) ... R ... ' .................................... . 
Trib. of .. :J.'l.b'.r.:tf?.f~ ... (. .. : ........ County of .-;f~.~;~:. 
Use ..... "Xtr1 rJ o:;-fi_,ov 1. .... ·-······-····················································-· 

Quantity of water ·······-··············-··················· No. of acres ................... . 

Name of ditch a··························-······························- ··-··························· 

Date of priority 
1

~ •• 1?5.8.1t:L1..9..~ .. -.~Jgx1 .. }9-, .. !.':l.39. ............. . 
In nam_e of 0±£) .... W.!.Q .. :. .. U~.(~ .. Q.~.~.~:.~.y ... K.9..b.J.~.r.-
. JLL.~ ... K...: ...... Adjudication, Vol. .. .1.3. .......... , PIB 'ilficr 
App. No ... 7 .Q.3..td ............ Per. No . . ':t .. '-:f.!i .. :I ...... Cert. No . . ../..g~..i.??-:::-

Certificate cancelled ···········································································-··-··· 

Notation made on record by ···················································-··············· 

REMARKS 

____ T0r1 c,..+{f\ll n_ ~pe ro 1(:wR.c-j no ____ T ,J)./ s-a B-9 ,:;_ £1J _______ ________ __ ___ __ __ _______________________ _______________________________________ _ 

FEES PAID 

Date Amount Receipt No. 

5/,?o;?l~ ..... _ .. 33595!-··· .. oo.~ .YPO ... 

TOTAL . .. l===== ==I······························-······· 

Cert. Fee 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date Amo unt Checlc No . 



... 

State or Oregon APR 1 8 1996 · . :. . 
~ ... I 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 
W.l.TER RESOURCES DEPT: 

SALEM, OREGON 

Applicant: __ ;:;:::.,,!J+LS;e;_!,y~e .r::bl...-J..!rY\...!.A..1 --1.MLU:..c .lJlM~a,~hw.l!,.g uo__.,.if...-....1.((}~qL.!.r-f-y......LA:o.u..uo~e;.._._,rY\..u..::l-:.r..&1a..i..:-d h::..c..;;.o .;..Y\.,___ 

Mailing Address:_..:L-/J..;,~QD~_1a:\?,uc..11d1o.1:9,µe::.;Y:i!.1!u:.e~Y..1..1 ,1--l..1To=/s..i'1.1.,/ rn~41.--..i.R~d,_, ------------ ,, 
Caue ;Tvoc.hoo C>ls 97523 {s'-t/': s92,bo/'$ '., 

01¥ or to~ , , State Zip Pitono , 
Type of change: __ _1.,R;,,JD.:.l..!.{0:.1.+!...-.o:..!.+--,-.f:P:.1t~V.i.e.:.,r:;::.s l.l,10'-,lo:.J._,----:-----,---:-:-----:--------­

(In point of diversion: place of µse; use heretofore made of tho w11er) 

1. WATER RIGHT 

A) Is the water right In your name? ___ _,n_._o__,.. ______ IC not, list name below: 
(Ye,, No) 

Wa,!lac.e Qeb0n (w,o,) kabler 
B) Was the water right detennined by a court decree? ____ ....,._s ____ -.,.....,.,,..,.-------

(Ye,, No) --- ' 1. If yes, list the dtle of the proceedings: .,.,J,-,:;,....i/_._/....,mCJ.::e.c ·'"'1 s,.___,,7Z:...,,.;j u.,..f-'-"--'D""'e....,_u'-"-"~e.__ ____ _ 
2. Certificate No: tf 5' 7 b 

C) Was the water right acquired by a water permit? -----=-----------­
. (Yes, No) 

1. If yes, list the Permit No: _____ .___.,__._..__ ______________ _ 
, 

D) 

E) 

2. Certificate No: 1 a, 3 I 2 
Date of priority right: Trg A I 15{ '8 l 

-rn,.t.f 3 "J"qnl'A"J '3o I I 9 Zt-. 
190 s 19_. __ 

What are your reasons for the proposed changes? _n~o'--.,_ce""-'-fu'-"-", "''-'---t'.:...· .:..b7D'.)a...:..,.___,c,o""""'p....,...s_,_t..:..ruc:--=:\,.._._-trr)........_ 

Or: ia~boo d,uers.ico :J:ox,-t"-'re,. 

F) The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before:___./._.0.....,./...,0..,.1 _____ _ 

2. LOCATION OF .AUTHORIZED USE 

~ Whatlsthesourceofwater(river,stream,well)? .G"g;;.'+ fprk r111·n,,,s l-<.t~r 

Ta.t>Yi:99' . d!: Tlline1s 12,ver 
Describe the authorized Int or diversion: 

Section 

C) What is the name of the ditch used? __ _.£_.n-"yo,=+e_._,(..:..n..,,0"'-n..,e)+-------------
D) What is the use to which the water Is applied? __ T-...cc ...... 1.,,·~ ... 9, ... 't~'i-0 ... D...._ _________ _ 

Give the location or the authorized area lrrl ted or lace of use other than for lrrl ation: 

F) Is the land within an lrrlgadon dlscrlct? Yes __ No V ,• 

If Yes, which discrlct? _______________________ -:-__ 

G) County . ,Iose.pb I t:if.. ... t. ,.: ~ 

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: 

NOTE: Answer quesdon A only If the application Is for a 1;hange in the point or diversion. 
tf ' 

A Describe the sed int or diversion: 

R:m e 
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:f'j•\ ... 

N01E: Answa questions B, C, D, and E only if the application Is for a change in use or place of use. 

B) Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encwnbrances? __ - __ 
(Yo,,No) 

C) IC no 1dve the descriotlon below of existln2 encumbrances: 

Encumbrance ' ~ Heldbv Amount 

D) What is the use to which the water will be applied? _______________ _ 

E) Oive the nMr nsed location of the area irr!irated or nlace of use If other than for irrl2atfon: 

Township Ran2e Section 1/4 1/4 of Section No. of acres irrl20ted 

-

4, EXHIBITS 

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application: 

A) A map prepared by a Cenified Water Right Examiner showing the location of the present and proposed 
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that 
would not be subject to transfer, 

B) A copy of the current recorded deed to the subject lands, 

C) Affidavits from any other landowners or encwnbrance holders with interest in the original water right 
stating that they have no objection to the proposed transfer. 

D) Evidence that·the water has been used within the last five years. 

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT: 

6. REMARKS: Thi '"> LanJ ha.;,. ~,,, '"' my .c,.,., ;) <(s owngn;J.., ; 9 :5('Kf /9C'/ 
!Jy W"~,...- rj.3hts h;ivg. .Jo my b=lec!y be..e,2 uaeJ fl,,- ~·,vC,cig ! v.-tf 

w,4-h\l'\ ew7 s Y~"'r pen,-,~ f>i •11{ ,--s~~d C 

· I (we) __ -.;;:5;..:.H-e.,._v.;.,e...;.Y"\_,___l'V_l_, _WJ_'-_1'YJ_q_l"l_q;....n;,..._ ______ .......; ____ _. applicant(s), hereby 

. swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that the statements made are true and 

correcL Datedandsignedthis 0~ dayof \(Y)ot'l-h ,19~ • 
. ~-

OFF1CtAL SE.6.!. 
De AM~ F.lCHAROS<>N 

NOTARY P,;!1LIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION 00 . 017009 

MY W,ll,63SION EXm$ AUG 24, I~ 

(Notarial Seal) 

"' (Slanaturo) 

(Slanature) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

Noury Publlo !or Orecon 

My commission expires: 2> -i:r:/; fth 
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July 24, 1996 

Illinois Valley 
Soil & Water Conservation District 
ATTN: Corky Lockard 
P.O. Box 352 
Cave Junction, OR 97523 

REF: Transfer Applications 7528, 7563 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have determined, after reviewing the design of the new diversion 
intakes with our groundwater section, that these transfers are of 
a surface water to surface water type and therefore are not 
required to have a licensed geologist report. 

The new diversion intakes under the stream bed will be considered 
as being part of the design of a surface diversion as long as they 
are buried in a graded gravel envelope which is in direct contact 
with surface water. 

You should alsq be aware that there will be a provision in the 
Final Order/Certificates stating that if the stream goes dry 
immediately upstream from these new intakes, they will be 
considered as taking groundwater and will be turned off. 

If you have any further questions, please call me at (503) -37 8-8455 
ext. 309. 

Sincerely, 
Ill ? 1 

f&w)~ 
Kel'i y Starnes 
Water Right Inspector 

cc: Tom Paul, Northwest Region Manager 
Al Cook, Southwest Region Manager 
Transfer Files 

Commerce Build ing 
158 12th Stree t NE 
Sa lem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (:i0.1) 378-8130 
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ILLINOIS VALLEY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
102 S. Redwood Highway~ P.O. Box 352 ~ Cave Junction, OR 97523 ~ (541) 592-3731 

Project N o. ____ _ 

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 

Steven & Mary Anne McMahan 
4300 Takilma Road 

Cave Junction, OR 97523 

61 

I. The undersigned landowners, hereinafter called the COOPERATORS, the Illinois Valley Soil and Water 
Conservation District;. hereinafter called the DISTJ,UCT, and the Illinois Watershed Council, hereinafter called 
the COUNCIL, on this ___j._K_ day of ~'16+ 1996, do enter into this COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, 
hereinafter called the AGREEMENT, ~complish: improvements in water quality, water conservation, 
sedimentation control, bank stabilization, elimination of fish barriers, fish protection and project monitoring. 

II. The land involved is located in Josephine County, Oregon, Tax Lot No. J 1./CO, Section 2, Township 405, 
Range 08 West, Willamette Meridian. 

ill. It is mutually agreed that development of the project shall be shared as follows: 

A. COOPERATORS will: 

1. Provide project design and review assistance; 

2. Pay electric costs for pumping w ater; 

3. Pay costs of project maintenance; 

4. Provide logs with root wads attached and transportation to project site; 

5. Provide equipment and labor to trench and bury approximately 850' of electrical wire; 

6. Provide labor for installation of pump and appurtenances, including concrete slab and 
miscellaneous equipment as necessary. 

B. COUNCIL will: 

1 . Provide funding for: 

a . Infiltration gallery supplies & materials; 

b. Stand pipe, pump & appurtenances; 

c. Electrical installation (materials & labor); 

d . Equipment and operators; 

e. Boulders, root wads and other stabilization materials and transportation; 

f. Plant materials and labor; 

g. Miscellaneous supplies such as, re bar, glue, cable, augers, twine and labor; 

McMahan Agreement page 1 of3 



' \ 
h. Project professional and technical assistance, and administration; 

i. Monitoring for five (5) years after project completion. 

B. DISTRICT will: 

l. Provide and/ or secure the services of professional and technical serves as needed; 

2. Provide services to secure and administer project contracts; 

3. Provide services to secure materials and supplies; 

4. Provide personnel for project labor through other grant programs 

5. Set-up and provide monitoring services for a period of five (5) years after project 
completion. 

IV. It is mutually agreed that supervision, management and maintenance of the project shall be as 
follows: 

A. COOPERATORS will: 

l. Permit DISTRICT, COUNCIL, or their authorized agents to enter onto the 
COOPERATOR'S land for the purposes of: implementing the project; examining the 
condition of structures; repairing as necessary; monitoring activities; demonstrating project 
results to landowners, engineers and other parties who are have an interest in designing and 
implementing similar projects. The DISTRICT, COUNCIL, or their authorized agents shall 
schedule all such visits with the COOPERATORS prior to entering their land; 

2. Maintain improvements for a minimum of five years provided funding is available; 

3. Allow placement of Watershed Health signs at the project site. 

B. DISTRICT and COUNCIL will: 

1 . Implement project in coordination with COO PERA TORS; 

2. Repair or replace damages to structures resulting from flood or other natural causes 
provided restoration funding is available. 

3. Provide vegetative material and seed, including labor, in areas with less than 50% survival 
provided funding is available. 

V. DISTRICT, COUNCIL or their authorized agents will not be held liable for any damages, accidental 
harm or death of COOPERATORS, their employees or representatives. 

VI. COOPERATORS or their authorized agents will not be held liable for any damages, accidental harm 
or death of DISTRICT'S or COUNCIL'S employees or representatives. 

VII. It is further agreed that after completion of the project, improvement will become the property of the 
COOPERATORS. 

VIII. This AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect for the duration of five (5) years, unless 
terminated by muhlal consent of the parties or is terminated by either party after due notice, in writing, because 
of v iolation of any terms of this agreement 

McMahan Agreement page 2 of3 
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IX. The estimated time of completion of this project shall be September, 1996. 

THIS AGREEMENT SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES ANY AND ALL CLAIMS TO THE COOPERATORS' 
LAND BY THE STATE OF OREGON, THE ILLINOIS VALLEY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION 
DISTRICT, THE ILLINOIS WATERSHED COUNCIL, THEIR AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. 

LANDOWNERS: 

STATE OF OREGON 

County of Josephine 
) ss. 
) 

L~~ ,, 
STEVEN McMAHAN, Landowner date 

Personally appeared the above named STEVEN McMAHAN and MARY ANNE McMAHAN and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. 

date t)-15 -9 k2 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
DARLENE H ~MS 

NOT ARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
' COMMISSION NO. 018878 

ftf COMMl$ION EXPHS ltl. 4. 111 

Notary Public for Oregon 
My commission expires: / O-({-q(p 

ILLINOIS VALLEY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT: 

STATE OF OREGON 
) ss. 

County of Josephine ) 

IVSWCD 

Personally appeared the above named (;jo,_ (f &e.e },.,,.__tL/V and acknowledged the 
foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. 

date f-15- l~ 

McMahan Agreement 

MA 
OFFICIAL SEAL 
ALEEN B HUTT 

NOTAR Y PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. A0448Sg 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 15, 199g . ' 

Notary Public for Oregon 
My commission expires: e -1.s - '19 

I 
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TO: 

FROM: 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TRANSFER SECTION 

WATERMASTER, DISTRICT if If 
GROUNDWATER SEC,rl:~ £' ~ 
(SIGNATURE) ,~ ~ 1(; -; 

SUBJECT: . WATER RIGHT TRANSFER j 7 :563 

A change in POU @ POA USE of water. 

In the name(s) of St'eu fj'\ :t ffiO:£J a h n '(_,, m chJW%...___ . 

WATER 

RESOURCES 

EPARTMENT 

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change 

---~~~~~::==~~~::'.:'.'.~::::::------- WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury 
to other water rights because __________________ _ 

The existing right may not be valid because __________ _ 

Headgate notices HAVE~VE NoT__)\een issued for diversion from 
the source ( s) which serve ) this right. · · 

If for change in point of diversion, is · th.ere any intervening 
point(s) for~n between the authorized and proposed points 
of diversion.~ no) · ·. 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject. transfer application 
should include the following in regard to the appropriator ' .. 
installing suitable measuring devices in the .diversion works: 

. . -
(1) 

-t-1(2) 
PRIOR to the diverting of water .at the new point of 
diversion.... . _ 
WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it . becomes 
necessary •••• 

_- The enclosed copy of the transfer applicatiop ;;~~d map(~): _ifi \ · 
for . your records. _,,,. · 

1317W 

~ ,;: llA//)€:X,Spt#~ A r'ft:'Tlf7<. IA/ll..'- B<F 'R~'-<I~ AS ;:,.,A., 
_ l'JF ~ WA~sHet) ll~<-7H P/t.oJ e-~,: 

3850 Portland Rd NE · 
Salem,-OR 97310 . 
(503) 378-3739 . . 
FAX (503) _378-8130 

,-- , 



May 29, 1996 

Steven & Mary Anne McMahan 
4300 Bridgeview/ Takilma Rd. 
Cave Junction, OR 97523 

REFERENCE: Transfer 7563 

Oregon 
WATE R 

RESOU R CES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your Transfer Application requesting approval of 
a change in Point of Di version for use of water from E . Fk. 
Illinois River for irrigation. The application was received with 
supporting data, map and fees of $335. Our receipt 002480 is 
enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual 
report regarding the potential for injury to other water r i ghts by 
approval of your application. 

Due to the unusually high number of applications received over the 
past two years, we are unable to complete the examination for your 
application at this time . Applications are normally examined in 
the order they are received. We will try to complete the 
examination as soon as possible. 

We will notify you if additional information is needed, or 
corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section, 
(503) 378-3739. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 

LHN: jg 

enclosure 

cc: Bruce Sund, Watermaster #14 
Jonathan -Spero, CWRE 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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1~ · . 8" . 
' .:[ones, Geo. T. 

lUrk; .. o r e, 
Proof 152 

··! 

. ;~~~ 
~hler, W, O, Lo( n 
:l'.XE!rby; Ore , .S L.\'tS 1 

v · Proof 77 
(Findings ; Paragraph 16 

~ . ~age 18) .., o,,):. ~\ r~, 

' 
. -r:, :J,6.7'f A Po!) .z. 2..a c., 

·T .::n;1,3 ~ -PoD .. 

1897 9 I rrigation 

May , 
1887 

4 I rrigation 

Clark 
Ditch 

Kerbyvill e 
Milling & 
I r rigation 
Co . Ditch 

10 acres in N~ N~ 
Section 4, 

T. 41 s., R. 8 w., W.M.. 

McMul l en 9 acres in NW¼ NV/} 
Creek Secti on 32

1 

T, 38 S . , R. 7 W., W.M, 

East 2, 5 acres in NJri SEi 
Fork 1 . 5 acres in SW¼ SE¼ 
Ill i noi s Sect ion 21 , 
River T. 39 S., R, 8 W., W.M, 

(NO'i'E : R'ghts ac uired under St ate • ineer ' s Pe it No , 1 22 ,) 

1881 7 Irrigation acr es in SE¼ NW¼ Brady East 7 
Di t ch Fork Sect ion 2, 

Illinois T, 40 S., R, 8 \'i ,, W,M, 
River 

1905 23 I r r i gati on Unnamed East 20 acres i n NEi NWi 
di t ch Fork 3 acres i n SEi NWi 4 4 I lli nois Sect ion 21 River T. 40 s., R. 8 W., W,M, 

1907 5, 2 Irrigation Unnamed East 2 . 2 acres i n NWi SWi 
ditch For k 3.0 acres in sw¾ sw{ 

v 



State or Oregon 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 

APR 1 8 1996 

WATER . ESQ 'RCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

! Applicant: _ _:~:::::.:w.±..s.e~u~e b1J..-....1rDi..:....:.!l"~ mLI.JJ,, ...... U)/)~ 9,...:.,~_,_:;g~o..:--~i--..,;!YJ...,_g;..:r~y'---'An...i...;...i,.:..&,,I]e ______ M ...... {.,,__.VV) ___ a -~ --<l_Y\ __ 

MailingAddress: L-j~OD 3c1dgP\JtfY.,)/To/s',)au gd, 
Co,ue 3:voc.±,-oo ors 9152.3· (sttj\ s-92--bo/3 

Ci S le Zip ?Kone ~ or to~ , , ta 

Type of change: ----'-B....lo~,a~+~o::...:,i-_..:;D;...iti...:V~e..;.r..;;:;~J,.;.IC':....;._,jQ~-------:-~--:---------­
(In point of diversion: place of µse; use heretoforo made of tho water) 

1. WATER RIGHT 

A) Is the water right in your name? ____ n;...;,_o _______ If not. list name below: 
(Yea, No) 

WoJlac,e Q;:,bun (w,o,~ kahle r 
B) Was the water right detennined by a court decree? ____ )t_,_e;:;,;,..;s ______________ _ 

(Yea, No) 

1. If yes, list the title of the proceedings: _;r __ -_l..._l ...... , V)........__c · ..... 1 $_,___.72. ......... i _._ue....,,,,. __ D_,_e ..... c_re. __ e. ________ _ 

2. Certificate No: · t/ ~ 1 b 'f 
C) Was the water right acquired by a water permit? ____ y._,f .. ,S;...._ ___________ _ 

(Yes. No) 

1. If yes. list the Permit No: ___ lf_ L\____.4 .__3 _______________ _ 

2. Certificate No: / <?> 31 ;?, c.f 3 ::ro,nt:Ar-1 3o' 19 Z.0 
19 __ _ D) 

E) 

Date of priority right: Trgd l / <x >( I Ten ct 2 / 9 o .:S­

What are your reasons for the proposed changes? To a fu,"' -\'mm e.o o .:s -\-nx._j7 ~e:o 
d- r as-±® ro d , uers i o o ~±Nd-'-' re 

F) The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before:__./ .... 0.....,./ ... 0 ..... 1.___ ___ , 19 96 
2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE 

A) What is the source of water (river, stream, well)? _G_g_...~~-· ___ G, ___ r_k __ r......,ll __ (_n...,o ..... ,s...___l< ..... --~--ue __ r ___ _ 

To b uf:g ry . o\- r 11 ; hef s g loe r 

B Describe the authorized int of diversion: 

Location in Reference to Surve Comer 1 4 1 4 of Section Section 

C) What is the name of the ditch used? ___ 8 __ n_yo,_\.e_ ...,,(_n ..... o_n...,e)_,__ ___________ _ 

D) What is the use to which the water is applied? __ T........,r..._r ..... ,....f~ --9t .... \ ..... \ ....,o ... D ____________ _ 

lace of use other than for irri ation: 

Section 

o .s ~w 

F) Is the land within an irrigation district? Yes __ No V 
If Yes. which district? _______________________ _ 

G) County _ .Toseph 110& 

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: 

NOIB: Answer question A only if the application is for a change in the point of diversion. 

A 



NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if the application is for a change in use or place of use. 

B) Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances? ____ _ 
.CY~,No) 

C) If no. 2ive the description below of existin~ encumbrances: 

Encumbrance Held by Amount 

D) What is the use to which the water will be applied? ________________ _ 

E) Give the nror lsed location of the area irriszated. or olace of use if other than for irriszation: 

Townshio Ran2e Section 1/4.1/4 of Section No. of acres irri~ated 

4. EXHIBITS 

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application: 

A) A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner showing the location of the present and proposed 
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that 
would not be subject to transfer. 

B) A copy of the current recorded deed to the subject lands. 

C) Affidavits from any other landowners or encumbrance holders with interest in the original water right 
stating that they have no objection to the proposed transfer. 

D) Evidence that·the water has been used within the last five years. 

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT: 

6. REMARKS: Th7 ~ LanJ ho(,. ~h )Y\ VY\)' :C ~~1 ½Z ~ CNJ~n::.~"' 10 :5if)fc /fJC'-J 
JI 1i ~~\tr r i1 1-rts h.we -6 tv\,y k r,,,uJ ~ ,2dy b.w:2 u aeJ JJ,,-- hR° "" Ci~ia I ug 
w ,~,~ ev-e7 s Y~"r pe n,-,~ 5 j "u~ ,-ss \:.\-€. d, 

I (we) __ .S_.;....:H-e;..;;;.._ve;;...V""'\~_W_ L _ M_t.._l_Y}_(\_h_q_n _____________ , applicant(s), hereby 

swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that the statements made are true and 

correct Dated and signed this c:3 ~ day of Mo. rt. h ,19 9 b . 

> (Sisnature) 

(Sianatu re) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public !or Oregon 

My commission expires: 2> -d'.'9:-qh 



\15~3 
Land Use Information Form: Permits, Hydroelectric Licenses, 

Water Uses in Adrlition to Classified U&e$ 

This information is needed to determine compatibilitv with local cnmf'l(ehensive plans ae required by ORS 
1 97., ao. Tne Water He$ources Oepal1ment will use this and other information to evaluate the water use 
application. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or usl'!l'I onlv, on f dera 
land~. ED 

APR 1 8 1996 
__._. ......... ....:;._Day Phone: ..-.--4--....::;....:...,;;;;._~,.....q-ER RESOURCES DEPT. 

Please provide information as req11p_,tted below for ell ta>< Iota on or through whiuh water wlll be f ~ d 0 EGON 
used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation 
districts, may substitute existing '9nd proPQsed serviM ~rea boundaries for the to>< lot information rtsque$ted 
below. 

· I CHECK ALI . THAT APPLY) .. 

TAX LOT Pl.AN DESIGNATION/ZONING (e.g. WATER WATER WATER USE 
LOCAL ID# Rut"'I ~"idel'lti.t/RR-61 DIVl!!PITEO CONVt:Yl:O 

1'100 ,:;_ PU v ✓ I,/" 

I 
17-00 [!:; p u ✓ v 

-

Please list all counties and cities within which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. 

The following section mus:t be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your 
project will be lnMtll!ld entirely within the city fimlt$. In thi$ c.s~e, only the city plannjng agency must complete 
this form. Pleese request additional fom1s as needed, 

For Local Government Use Only 

Local planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If it cannot be completed while the 
applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt as instructed bAlnw. · You will receive notice when the applicant'~ 
water right request is filed with the Water Resources Department (WRO). You will have 30 days from the 
notice date to return this completed land use form to WRD. If no land use inform~tion is received from you 
within u,-,t period, WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with 
your comprehensive plan. 

al 9'eck the appropriate box below and provide reque$ted information. 

r:f' Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright 
or are not regul~ted by your comprchcn3ive plan. 
Cite applicable ordinance section(s); ~¥,~~{')ell, I . Go to section b) on reverse side. 

U Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary 
land use approvals as listed in the table on the rever!'.P. nf this form.~ Pleacc Qttach do1;umentatio11 
of applicable locaJ land use epprovals which have already been obtained. {Reco..d of Action plus 
accompanying findings is sufficient.) 

Ri;:celpt 1or Request for Land Use Information 

WRD Applicant Name: ____________________ _ 

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant for inclusion 
in the WRD application IF the local government cannot provide .the above requested land u~" information Whtie 
the applicant waits. 

City Ot Counw: -------------------------------
Staff Contact: --------------=-----=-..,....,,.......---,-- Phone: 
Sign~ture: ______________ Oate of Information Request: -------



· ---- • -·- ~ - --- ·.,, • -~ 

(for Local Use Continued) 

.. 

Type of Land U11e ApPfoval Needed (e.g. Cite MOfl Significant. 
plan :un4"MM*r'lt*, re:tonc3, ~Qnditio11<1( Appllcable l1an Policies & 
use permits, etc.I Orcfinance Section 

References 

b) Please provide printed n,me and written signature. 

Name: --;;,, r r; /) 1 l J((l. rJPn 

Title: ,P / ~ n n ~ r- -A Phone: 

Signature: d,.;..,._ u_._.L ... ______ _ 

(CHECK Tl IC OOX THAT APPLIES) 

Already Already Being Pu<-:ivod 
Obtained Denied Satlaf 1ct0tily 

. . 

~ v<.J 'V I VV -./ ,. 
•. 

Local governments are invited to express specfal I.and use concern!: or make recomrmmdatlons to the 
Depan:ment regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Water Resources D~partment 
HiS 12th NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(603)37-8-3739 

: 

8/94 



.. ----,.---
/ 

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

E -v .. 
APR 1 8 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

Oregon 
WAT'F.~ 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

The person presenting t_he attached request for land use information is 
applying for a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) 
requires its applicants to obtain tand use information to be sure water 
rights do not result in · 1and uses that would violate yo~r comprehensive 
plan. 

WRD. will not accept applications which are not accompanied by . this 
completed land use form or the signed, dated receipt stub detached from 
the bottom of the land use information form. 

You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her 
request to WAD. The notice will give more detailed information about 
WRD's water riAhts process and comment opportunities. If you give the 
applicant the receipt stub in lieu of completing the form, you will have 30 
days from the date ur Lhe notice mentioned above to complete the form 
and return it to WRD. If no land use information is received from you 
·Within that 30 day period~ WRD may presume the land use associated 
with the proposed water right is compatible will i your comprehensive 
plan. -

Your attention to thls request tor information is greatly appreciated by 
both the applicant and WRD. If you have questions conr.P.rning the form, 
please contact WRD at 378-3739. 

Commerce 131Jilding 
158 12th Street NE 
S.,iem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378•Ji'3':I 
FAX (503) 378-8!30 



·· ---· - -·-. · --- 4 . .. - • -···-- --------

-Oesaiption of W~ter Use 

>t• to ~pllcant: This sheot will provide loeal plannlog staff with a basic description of your proposed water use. 
c=c flt out~ ahoet before bri1"1r:1i11y UHr.1 ~ltfl.f lisi11J ~ (Q(m tvyw< kx;4I ~Iring otf10e. It wm ~ local ptanniog 
rioes te our land use information f()(fn u· 

lte to Local PCan.nfng Offiefals: Please Wtiaf 1his 6hMt. Oo not separate it from the land use information forin. tf 
~. SA ~kf'I "- . rate for oc.ir 1'$COrds;. 

~Name: 
.. Address: 

~e1.1e""' m. M'=~cih~" · 
-Zdoo Br-r½vkw r qkjiYh9, 12J;:: 
C.Ove. ;::ru,')<,,~ oR. _qJ.5z..3..__ _ 

Phol'l$: IS:tl}- S-9 z.- ~OJ 3 

·Please Ina~ what yoo wm use the water for. ct19d< al boxes that apply 
ood fill ill 11,w blanks w11h key characle~ of the pRJject 

~ Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nufMry or greenhouse): fu.r.)}(.. l &) oe..~"9' ) C>t:6.SS ~-¥-

~ Livestock _(type of Civestod<, feedlot. ~htemooseJ: 

] Residential (ti units, single or rnulti..family, # lots if partition or subdMslon): ___________ _ 

] commercial (i.e., retail, off,oe, restaurant, gas station. hotel. service. etc.): ____________ _ 

l Industrial (i.e., fadocy, pulp mlt11 research and development. processing, etc.): _________ _ 

] lnstltU1lonal (I.e .. scnoo1, library, etc.): 

] Mining (aggregat,. metal, open pit. placer. etc.): _____ _______________ _ 

] Recreation (patk, campsite, pond, etc.}, ____________________ ,....... __ _ 

] Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery. 8tc.)
1 
______________________ _ 

] Hydropower (dam, re~fVolr, power generating or transmlttiog facilities): _. -----------~-
] Other (Name-and list key characteristics):. _______________________ _ 

lndk-..a1A ~nurN'\~ {nr t~ propo'ied wat~r use 
below: 

V1 Surface Water 
Name sources: _ • 
f;;g.st rods. :r:1 h hoi s Q,w~r 

J Resarvoir or pond 

] Ground Water 

lndicat" ttw G~imawd quantity Qf w-.14il r 
the use wiU re uire. 

., ti 3~ Cubic feet per second. 

_ __ Gallons per minute. 

Acre-1-eot 

;i1Pr l=lP.~O\.•!C(!s Oepartmont , 3859 Por11and Ao . NE, Sal~rn. OR 97310 
,one : 378-3671 · • Version 10/8/91 



April 26, 1996 

Steven and Mary Anne McMahon 
4300 Bridgeview/Takilma Rd . 
Cave Junction, OR 97523 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McMahon: 

Oregon 
WA T E R 

R E SO U RC ES 

DEPA RTM ENT 

I have tried several times to reach you by phone, but have had no 
luck. The reason I'm trying to contact you is that we have 
received your application for a transfer of water rights, the map 
and supporting documents . However, the application was not 
accompanied by any fees. 

The examination fee for a transfer application is 
examination fee must be paid at the time of filing. 
additional fees, including recording fees of $35, but 
not required at time of filing. 

$50. The 
There are 

that fee is 

Please remit payment so that we can begin processing your transfer 
request . 

If you have any questions, feel free to give me a call at 1-800 -
624-3199 extension 273 . 

Sincerely, 

Anita McLoud 
Water Rights Specialist 
Water Rights Section 

\. 

~#1 cU,L~/ 
t:t t.u.-)cw.. 

(Pv.:t" S \ ~\ CJ,L . 

{l(y!o/ L11dL <-✓ IVS .w 
/,, 911) 72- '3 I 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 




